Status: CANCELLED Received: 11/30/2016 Effective Date: 12/14/2016

Time Warner Cable Information Services (New York), LLC d/b/a Time Warner Cable

P.S.C. No. 3 – Telephone Effective Date: December 14, 2016 Leaf: 69.6 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

LOCAL AND INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS TARIFF

SECTION 3 – SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS (CONT'D.)

3.1 VOICE SERVICE (CONT'D.)

3.1.6 Spectrum PRI Service (Cont'd.)

C. Rates (Cont'd.)

Optional Minute of Use Packages*

10,000 MOU package (3,000 free plus 7,000)

\$100.00

\$950.00

100,000 MOU package (3,000 free plus 97,000) +*

\$1,649.00

Installation	Non recurring Charges
Trunk Standard Installation	\$250.00
Trunk After Hours Installation	\$375.00
Trunk Special Construction	ICB
Trunk Relocate Service Fee (T&M)	ICB
Trunk Expedite Fee	\$1,500.00
Trunk Service Change - Prem Visit	\$150.00
Trunk Non Pay Reconnect Fee	\$150.00
Standard Service Dispatch - Customer Issue	\$150.00
After Hours Service Dispatch - Customer Issue	\$225.00
Premium Service Dispatch - Customer Issue (Sun/Hol)	\$300.00
Ownership Changes	\$25.00
Toll Free Disconnect / Instsall	\$50.00
Toll Free ASdd/Move/Change	\$50.00

- * Long distance calling is billed in six (6) second increments after a minimum call duration for billing purposes of eighteen (18) seconds). Calling packages are for domestic local and long distance, on net toll free and selected international destinations calling. There is no rollover of unused minutes. After the MOU package allotment is used, the MOU rate will revert to standard \$0.03 cents per minute rate for Domestic long distance, \$0.029 cents per minute for Toll Free On-Net and Off-Net calls and standard per country per minute international rates.
- + Minutes over 100,000 minute threshold are billed at a flat rate of \$0.017 per minute for domestic long distance, \$0.022 for toll free On-Net and Off-Net and usage standard per country per minute international rates.

(N)

(N)